10-0114 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Ponce de Leon Boulevard Median Installation and Roadway Improvements (Phase 

II) Project to Tran Construction, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement 

Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.12.01 in the amount of $1,513,727.60 (one 

million five hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred twenty -seven dollars and sixty 

cents); further authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project.

I. CITY ATTORNEY ITEMS

None

J. CITY CLERK ITEMS

None

K. DISCUSSION ITEMS

This time is for informal discussion among the City Commissioners, the City Manager